
INTERNATIONAL TRADE CANADA / COMMERCE INTERNATIONAL CANADA  
EXPORT AND IMPORT PERMITS BUREAU / DIRECTION GENERALE DES LICENCES D'EXPORTATION ET D'IMPORTATION

 12/30
/2006

BR1TO1A

76,409,00076,409,000GLOBAL QUOTA (KGM)

20052006

SUPPLEMENTARY IMPORTS  
AUTHORIZED  (KGM)

05/12/23  -  05/12/3006/12/23  -  06/12/30

Percent Change

0.0%

Percent Change

Country

Argentina

Australia

New Zealand

06/12/23  -  06/12/30 05/12/23  -  05/12/30 Percent Change

510,438 285,683

BEEF AND VEAL TARIFF RATE IMPORT QUOTA SUMMARY

281,455

228,983 262,323

23,360

-12.7%

1104.9%

78.7%

PERMITS ISSUED

PERMITS ISSUED BY COUNTRY OF ORIGIN AND TYPE OF BEEF
Total

Uruguay

Country Grinding Beef Per Cent Cuts Per Cent Total Per Cent

2006-12-23 - 2006-12-30

Australia 132,138 77.6% 96,845 28.5% 228,983 44.9%
New Zealand 38,080 22.4% 243,375 71.5% 281,455 55.1%

Total 510,438340,220170,218

2005-12-23 - 2005-12-30

Australia 236,153 100.0% 26,170 52.8% 262,323 91.8%
New Zealand 0 0.0% 23,360 47.2% 23,360 8.2%

Total 285,68349,530236,153


